City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 100730 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: ADOPTED

File created: 10/28/2010 In control: CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:

Title: Honoring the Urban Affairs Coalition and its 41 years of service to the great citizens of Southeastern

Pennsylvania.

Sponsors: Councilmember Tasco, Councilmember Green, Councilmember Jones, Councilmember Miller,

Councilmember Blackwell, Councilmember Reynolds Brown, Councilmember Greenlee,

Councilmember Sanchez, Councilmember Kenney, Councilmember Goode, Councilmember DiCicco, Councilmember Rizzo, Councilmember Krajewski, Councilmember Kelly, Councilmember Clarke,

Council President Verna, Councilmember O'Neill

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 10073000.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/28/2010	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced, Read and Adopted	Pass	

Honoring the Urban Affairs Coalition and its 41 years of service to the great citizens of Southeastern Pennsylvania.

WHEREAS, In 1969, Philadelphia's business and community leaders came together to form the Urban Affairs Coalition ("Coalition," previously known as GPUAC) to address inequities in economic access and make a home for grassroots organizations to thrive; and

WHEREAS, In 2010, the Coalition continues to unite government, business, neighborhood, and individual initiatives to improve the quality of life in the region, build wealth in urban communities, and solve emerging issues; and

WHEREAS, The Coalition is currently comprised of more than 80 nonprofit program partners working on diverse issues that affect communities; and

WHEREAS, The Coalition and its program partners serve 85,000 people annually in the Southeast Region of Pennsylvania; and

WHEREAS, The Coalition and its program partners provide children and young adults, who begin life at the bottom of the economic ladder, an opportunity to climb higher; and

WHEREAS, The Coalition and its program partners, assist families in low-income communities in finding bridges to education, jobs, and sound financial advice; and

WHEREAS, The Coalition and its program partners provide minority entrepreneurs with the energy, skill, and ambition, the ability to access capital that can turn a good idea into a successful business; and

WHEREAS, The Coalition and its program partners which are groups of passionate people deeply

File #: 100730, Version: 0

embedded in their neighborhoods, the opportunity to join forces and form effective networks whose collective voices are impossible to ignore; therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That we hereby honor the Urban Affairs Coalition and its 41 years of service to the great citizens of Southeastern Pennsylvania.

FURTHER RESOLVED, That we extend best wishes to the Urban Affairs Coalition so that they will continue, for many years to come, with the same success they have enjoyed since 1969.

RESOLVED FURTHER, That an Engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to representatives of Urban Affairs Coalition as evidence of the sincere sentiments of this legislative body.